Digital summon of a Judgement in Presentia by

Publication

case number: 11/2025/4048— civil Partial 

Place of session: First Instance, Second Civil Circuit, No. 22. 

subject of the case: To oblige the Defendant to pay bills value

subject of the claim in a total amount of AED 28,734.67 (AED

Twenty-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-four and Sixty-Seven

fils), in addition to court fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.

Inclusion of dispute file no. 9397/2025. 

Plaintiff: emirates telecommunications Group company PJsc 

(etisalat Group)  

address.: Emirate of Dubai — Business Bay District — Al Asayel

[...]

253 / 2025 / 27438 – cheques enforcement
Heard at chamber no. : Enforcement 9th Chamber no.230

enforcement subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned

cheque under No. (000029) issued from Mashreq Bank for the value of

(AED 20000). To become the total demanded amount of (AED 20609.5)

(Twenty thousand six hundred nine dirhams and fifty files) including fees.

enforcement seeker : first abu Dhabi bank PJsc
His address : Dubai – Deira -His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal

Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower office 1111

telephone 065505677 Fax 97165505778 Mobile 0549946635 - 0549946635

[...]

3469/2025, Civil, Restricted

Jurisdiction 

Following the judgment becoming enforceable by

execution and binding upon the Judgment Debtor

for the following amounts: The Court, in default,

ruled that the Defendant shall pay the Plaintiff an

amount of AED 150,298.31 (One Hundred Fifty

Thousand, Two Hundred Ninety-Eight Dirhams and

Thirty-One Fils) as compensatory damages,

together with interest at a rate of 5% from the date

of demand until full payment. The Defendant is also

ordered to pay fees and expenses and an amount

of AED 1,000 as attorney's fees. 

Judgment creditor  Address:

[...]

became subject to compulsory enforcement and

binding upon the Judgment Debtor for the following

amounts, pursuant to its dispositive section: 

The Court ruled, in presence of the parties, that: 

the Defendant is ordered to pay the Plaintiff an

amount of (AED 19,230,301.84) (Nineteen million,

two hundred and thirty thousand, three hundred

and one dirhams and eighty-four fils) along with

legal interest at the rate of 5% per annum from the

date the judgment becomes final until full

payment. 

The Court also obligated the Defendant to pay the

costs and an amount of AED 10,000 as attorney's

[...]

253/2025/23438 - cheques execution

Considered at Ninth Execution Circuit No. 230

Subject of Execution 1- To place the enforcement wording on the cheques (place of

enforcement).

2- To oblige both defendants to jointly and severally pay the amount of

(13,299.1) dirhams (thirteen thousand, two hundred and ninety-nine dirhams and ten fils

3- Oblige both defendants to pay the court fees and expenses.

Claimant abDuLWaHeD bin sHabib Distribution (br of aW bin sHabib investment L.L.c)

Address UAE - Dubai - Al Qusais Industrial Area 1 - Dubai - Baghdad Street - Bin Shabeeb

[...]

Accepting and filing the case and setting a closest session
to consider the same and notifying the defendant of its date. Second:
obligating the defendant to pay to the plaintiff an amount of (US Dollar
271,118.34) or its equivalent in UAE Dirhams (AED 995,804.11) (Nine hundred
ninety-five thousand eight hundred and four Dirhams and eleven Fils) and the
legal interest at 9% from the due date until full payment. The judgement shall
be self-executing immediately without bail.
Third: Obligating the defendant to pay charges, expenses and attorneys’ fees.
With all due respect.

[...]

notification subject matter: We hereby notify you that the Court has ruled, in its
session held on 29-09-2025, in the above-mentioned case in favour of NOBLE
GENERAL TRADING FZE obligating the defendants to pay to the plaintiff an
amount of (US Dollar 271,118.34) (Two hundred seventy-one thousand, one
hundred eighteen US dollars and thirty-four cents) or its equivalent in UAE
Dirhams, and the legal interest at 5% from the due date on 27-09-2022 until full
payment. The Court further ordered the Defendant to pay court fees, expenses,
and an amount of AED 2,000 as attorneys’ fees, and rejected all other claims.

[...]

Government of Dubai
Dubai courts

Dubai courts of first instance  

notice by Publication
in case no. 11/ 2025 / 4157— civil Partial

Heard at: 19th case management circuit no. 427
case subject: The Defendants shall jointly be obliged to pay an amount
of AED 26,612 (Twenty-Six Thousand Six hundred and twelve Dirhams),
comprising AED 23,612 as the seized amount and AED 3,000 as
compensation for moral damages, in addition to the legal interest at
the rate of 5% from the due date on 25-11-2024 until full settlement,
along with all fees and expenses.
Claimant: